
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 

Floor Lamp 2011592SN, 2011592MB
 

 1.) Carefully remove all components from the box and place down on a flat surface. 
 2.) Insert the thread (A) on the center of the base to the screw hole (B) on the bottom of the body
 3.) Twist the base (C) until the thread (A) is fully secured into the screw hole (B)
 4.) Place the assembled lamp body on a flat surface.
 5.) Install the plug’s connector (D) onto the connector (E) of the lamp body’s cable.
 6.) Install the plug (D) onto a 100-120V rated power outlet.
 7.) To operate the light, step on the in-line switch (F) once. To turn the light off, step on the  
 switch once more.
 8.) The shade is on a ball-jointed swivel, allowing for 360° rotation and 4-way swivel.
 

 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
 

This lamp has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other) as a safety feature to reduce the risk of 
electric shock. This plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, 
reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Never use with an extension cord unless 
the plug can be fully inserted. Do not alter the plug.
  

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLE
 

Lampara de Piso 2011592SN, 2011592MB
 

 1.) Retire con cuidado todos los componentes de la caja y colóquelos sobre una superficie   
 plana.
 2.) Inserte la rosca (A) en el centro de la base en el orificio del tornillo (B) en la parte inferior  
 del cuerpo
 3.) Gire la base (C) hasta que la rosca (A) esté completamente asegurada en el orificio del   
 tornillo (B)
 4.) Coloque el cuerpo de la lámpara montado sobre una superficie plana.
 5.) Instale el conector del enchufe (D) en el conector (E) del cable del cuerpo de la lámpara.
 6.) Instale el enchufe (D) en un tomacorriente con una potencia nominal de 100-120V.
 7.) Para operar la luz, pise el interruptor en línea (F) una vez. Para apagar la luz, pise la
 cambiar una vez más.
 8.) La pantalla está en un giro de articulación esférica, lo que permite una rotación de 360 °  
 y un giro de 4 vías.
   

IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
 

Esta lámpara tiene un enchufe polarizado (una clavija es más ancha que la otra) como una característica 
de seguridad para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Este enchufe encajará en una toma de 
corriente polarizada de una sola manera. Si el enchufe no encaja completamente en la toma de corriente, 
invierta el enchufe. Si aún no encaja, comuníquese con un electricista calificado. Nunca lo use con un 
cable de extensión a menos que el enchufe pueda insertarse completamente. No altere el enchufe.
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